OP \$90.00 4747112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM650181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gidea Lab, LLC		05/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gidea Lab, LLC	
Street Address:	8297 Champions Gate Blvd, #387	
City:	Champions Gate	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 33896		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4747112	GIDEALAB
Registration Number:	4735380	RENEGEAID
Registration Number:	4884268	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7182184604

Email: info@gidealab.com
Correspondent Name: Richard Preston

Address Line 1: 8297 Champions Gate Blvd, #387 Address Line 4: Champions Gate, FLORIDA 33896

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Preston	
SIGNATURE:	/rp/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=response_GIDEALAB_4747112_1#page1.tif source=response_GIDEALAB_4747112_2#page1.tif source=response_GIDEALAB_4747112_3#page1.tif

source=response_GIDEALAB_4747112_4#page1.tif



To Trademark Specialist In response to: U.S. Registration No. 4747112

Mark: GIDEALAB

The office action states that "if the present owner prefers to submit actual evidence of ownership..." and I Richard Preston as the owner am electing to do so.

The Mark GIDEALAB is owned by me via my LLC of which it is named (GIDEA LAB, LLC). The Mark has not changed ownership. I did however convert the LLC from a California Entity to a Florida Entity in 2017. And since then, the LLC had a change of address once more but still within Florida.

In summary:

Shown in Evidence #1

GIDEA LAB, LLC addressed in Santa Clara California, was converted in 2017 to GIDEA LAB, LLC addressed in North Miami Beach Florida via California Certificate of Conversion

Shown in Evidence #2

This Florida LLC was given the associated "Document Number" (unique to this LLC) of L17000100764, and bears the new North Miami Beach Florida address

Shown in Evidence #3

K. Lean

This same Florida LLC Document Number L17000100764 changed addresses once more to CHAMPIONS GATE Florida (which is the same zip code of 33896 as Davenport Florida so online address verification systems use them interchangeably). You can confirm this on Google Maps if necessary.

Please see the attached Evidence as described on the pages that follow. For more depth, the complete and official Florida LLC history can be reviewed here [<u>Link to Florida Business</u> Registration and Reporting]

Best regards and thank you for your correspondence,

Richard Preston | Gidea Lab, LLC | Mark Owner GIDEALAB (Reg No. 4747112)

Page 1 of 4 04/13/21



State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Conversion

COMMA 1*** 201420918009 FILED 348

FILED 1947 Secretary of State State of Collisionia

WAY - 8 2017 (\$7

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form // / / This Space For

****	man and the man of the control of the control of the	form	$BCX \leq$	This Space For Filing U	ie Only
Converted Entity information					
٠.	Name of Converted Emily				
	GIDEA LAB, LLC				
Х.	Form of Entity	3. december	990		
5555	uc	R.			
Ŕ.	Making Address of Chief Executive Office	009	Miles e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	State	Zis Coste
	3479 NE 163rd St. #538, North Mileni Beach, R. 11160				
\$.	SWART Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not set a F.O. Box	Çêy	22.72222222222222222222	State	250 0000
	3479 NE 163rd St. #528, North Miami Beach, FL 33160				
₩.	Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not kit a P.O. Box	City.	****************	\$5000	25y Code
	2010 Bi Camino Real #227, Santa Clare			CA	95050
γ.	If the converting entity is a California perpendion, British Batality companions as spent for service of process. Berri 7a: Use the name of process, technologies as the process of process. You asked to receive of process. You asked to receive of process. You asked to receive of process. You asked to be process of the process of process and process. You asked to be process of the operation of process and process of process of the operation of process of process of the operation of a California cognitions.	g 19100 1881 1798 (1	angerie er einer	all the agent, then the	g nie 8860 is 80
	8. Preston				
	b. If an instriction. Street Audiens of Agent for Service of Process. Do not a			State	Zie Cade
	2010 © Camino Real #227, Santa Clara, CA 95050	0.0.5.00.000	Song	ditte	edi cami
	c. If an individual Making Address of Agend for Remice of Proceeds	***************************************	City	3889	Zip Code
****	3479 NE 163rd St. #528, North Miami Brach, Ft. 33160				
Co	soverting Entity information			***************************************	***************************************
8.	Name of Conventing Entity				**********
	STOEA LAB, LLC				
Ÿ.	Form of Entity 10. Jurisdiction	:	11, CA Secre	way of State File Numb	85, 3 869
	ELC CA			2014209100	
82,	The principal large of the plan of commercial were approved by a vote exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required.	of the number	of interests o	a sheren of each class	pat editing to
		V (3)		an rote required of sacr	.53888.
	1 (single member UC)			300%	2'
 8.3	ditional information	**************	***************************************	·····	······
	Assistance information set forth on the attached pages, it any is incorporate	es herein by 8	is reference w	nd made part of this see	 Serie
€.	I certify under panistry of perjury under the laws of the Date of Californis th I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my set a	tat ihe forego: Hid deed	tess eud 2 Gr	correct of my own know	indan Takana
	4/14/7017				
	Date			0820	: 3c
	Ald a handed bear Comment	Licha	A Priz Name and ti		ender De Aleaber
	And the state of t		*******	A.C	
	Signature of Authorising Person	Type or Price	Name and Yo	Se of Authorized Persen	***************************************
****		***************************************	***************************************		

Note: Single Member LLC

Page 2 of 4 04/13/21

Evidence #2

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Limited Liability Company GIDEA LAB, LLC

Filling Information

Document Number L17000100764

FEI/EIN Number NONE Date Filed 05/08/2017 **Effective Date** 07/23/2014

State FL Status ACTIVE

Last Event CONVERSION **Event Date Filed** 05/08/2017 **Event Effective Date** NONE

Principal Address

3479 NE 163RD ST #528 N MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160

Mailing Address

3479 NE 163RD ST #528 N MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160

Registered Agent Name & Address

PRESTON, RICHARD 3479 NE 163RD ST #528 N MIAMI BEACH, FL 33 160

Authorized Personis) Detail

Name & Address

Title MGR

PRESTON, RICHARD 3479 NE 163RD ST #528 N MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160

Annual Reports

No Annual Reports Filed

Document.images

05/85/0017 -- Fox do 1 / 100 d 1 / 200 d

Page 3 of 4 04/13/21

Evidence #3

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Limiteri Liability Company

GIOSA LAB, LLC

Filing information

Document Number £17000100764 FEREIN Number 47-1547058 Date Filed 05/08/2017 Effective Date 07/23/2014 FL. State Status ACTIVE Last Event CONVERSION Event Date Filed 05/08/2017 Event Effective Date NOSE

Principal Address

8297 CHAMPIONS GATE BLVD, #387 CHAMPIONS GATE, FL 33896

Changed: 11/08/2018

Mailing Address

8297 CHAMPIONS GATE 8LVO, #387 CHAMPIONS GATE, FL 33896

Champed: 11/08/2018

Registered Agent Name & Address

PRESTON, RICHARD 8297 CHAMPIONS GATE BLVD, #387 CHAMPIONS GATE, FL 3386

Address Changed: 04/06/2019

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title MGR

PRESTON, RICHARD 8297 CHAMPIONS GATE BLVD, #387 CHAMPIONS GATE, FL 33896

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date		
2019	04/06/2019		
2626	03/29/2020		
2021	64/04/2023		

Document Images

98/08/2021 ANSUAL BEPORT	
COMPANIAL PEPCHI	
\$4982005 - ANSKIAL (952000)	
00/08/2018 ANSKLAL DEPOSET	
05/06/2017 French Limbert Lindeb	

Page 4 of 4 04/13/21